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UHugl JUJ lUliyiw); The - quantities 
Of stte} imported by tbe Hindustan 
Shipyard during 1967 were;—

(a) wbether ffcsr* 1**97 achem* tt>

(b) if so, the number 
statewise so far ttairied?

Japan.
Germany.

21004-46 tons. 
8921-28 ”

of "doit”

Ttalaiat of Dais
fShri R. C. Majhi:

2080. J Shri Ghosal:
 ̂Shri B. D. Gupta:

. Will the Minister of Health 
pleased to state:

be

N a m  0/ the State

Andhra Pradesh
Bombay
Madra«
Orissa 
Rajasthan 
W est Bengal 
Bihar
Madhya Pradesh 

Mysore 
Uttar Pradesh

Punjab
Assam
Kerala
Jammu and Kashmir

\
/

The Minister of Health (Shri Kar
markar) : (a) Yes, there is a scheme 
for the training of indigenous dais 
with Central assistance during r the ' 
Second Five Year Plan period. .

(b) The number of “dais" trained 
or under training with Central 

.assistance is given below:—

No. trained No. under training

360

72

47
71

216

720
60

152
199

108

Information is not available.
Training units are being establish

ed.
P rop osal aw aited .
No Scheme.
No Scheme.
S ch em e n ot y e t  finalised.

Import of Foodgrains
M l. Shri D; C. Sharma: Will the 

Minister of Food and Agriculture be 
pleased to state the quantity of food
grains Imported from abroad during 
1957-58?

The Minister of Food and Agricul
ture (Shri A. P. Jain): 36.4 lakh tons 
of foodgrains were imported during
1957-58.
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