(b) if so, the number of "dais" statewise so far trained?

train indigenous "dais"; and

The Minister of Health (Shri Karmarkar): (a) Yes, there is a scheme for the training of indigenous data with Central assistance during the Second Five Year Plan period.

(b) The number of "dais" trained or under training with Central assistance is given below:—

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications	3
(Shri Raj Bahadar); The quantities of steel imported by the Rindustan	
Shippard during 1957 were:-	

Japan. . . 21004 46 tons. Germany. . . 8921 28 "

Training of Pass Shri R. C. Majhi:

2030. Shri Ghosal:
Shri B. D. Gupta:

Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

Name of the State	No. trained	No. under training
Andhra Pradesh	360	720
Bombay	72	6 0
Madra-		152
Orissa.		1 9 9
Rajasthan	47	
West Bengsl	71	_
Bihar	216	108
Madhya Pradesh { Mysore }	Information is not available.	
Uttar Pradesh	Training units are being establish- ed.	
Punjab	Proposal awaited.	
Assam	No Scheme.	
Kerala	No Scheme.	
Jammu and Kashmir	Scheme not yet finalised.	

Import of Foodgrains

2031. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state the quantity of foodgrains imported from abroad during 1957-58?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain): 36.4 lakh tons of foodgrains were imported during 1957-58.

हिमाचल प्रदेश में मस्त्य-पालन विशाग

२०३२. श्री पहुम बेच : क्या साध संबंद कृषि मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे कि :

(क) वर्ष १६५७-५८ में हिमाचल

प्रदेश के मत्स्य-पालन विभाग को कितनी भ्राय हुई व उसका कितना व्यय हुआ; भीर

(ख) वहां ट्राउट मछली पालने के कितने केन्द्र हैं?

साख तथा कृषि मंत्री (भी अजित प्रसाद जंन): (क) हिमावल प्रदेश के मत्स्य विभाग की श्राय तथा खर्च १६५७-५८ में (मार्च, १६५७ से दिसम्बर, १६५७ तक) कमशः ८,१६६ सीर ६१,१६६ रुपवे थे।

(स) एक।